“‘ LEADERSHIP
'CENTER for
EXCELLENCE

2023 Leadership Summit

May 18, 2023 « 1:00 - 7:00 p.m.
Marymount Ballston Center
leadercenter.org/summit

1:00 p.m.
1:30 p.m.

1:40 p.m.

2:25 p.m.

2:35 p.m.

2:45 p.m.

3:30 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

4:10 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

5:15 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

Agenda

Arrival and Networking

Welcome

Lisa Fikes, President and CEQ, Leadership Center for Excellence

Scott Reamy, Manager Electric Distribution Design - Northwest, Dominion Energy Virginia
Kristen Vaughan, Managing Director of Operations Practice, Accenture

Leadership DNA
Marty Rodgers, Market Unit Lead, US South, Accenture

Leadership Arlington Class Speaker
Kimiko Lighty, Executive Director, Restorative Arlington

Leadership Alexandria Class Speaker
Pamela Gilchrist, Director of K-12 Programs, Virginia Tech Innovation Campus

Transformational Leadership
Kate Ebner, CEO, Founder, and Leadership Coach, The Nebo Company

Break

Ignite Class Speaker
Henry Spencer, Firefighter, Arlington County Fire Department

Presentation of Torch Award for Ethical Leadership
Presented by Scott Price, Regional Policy Director, Dominion Energy
Awarded to Elizabeth Jones Valderrama, Executive Director, OAR

Leadership for Tomorrow
Neil Richardson, Founder, Emergent Action

Closing Remarks

Summit and Alumni Reception

We are grateful to our 2023 Leadership Summit Sponsors (see back).



Sponsors

Lead Sponsor

>
accenture

Torch Award Sponsor Class Speaker Sponsor
= .
ﬁ DOMII\I@OI\ (5 | GRAHAM HOLDINGS
— Energy

Reception Sponsor

;.
BALLSTON
Supporting Sponsors

Dupont Circle Solutions

LMI

Marketing Partners

Charbar B nsienova

OF COMMERCE



