

2023 Leadership Summit

May 18, 2023 • 1:00 - 7:00 p.m. Marymount Ballston Center leadercenter.org/summit

Agenda

1:00 p.m.	Arrival and Networking
1:30 p.m.	Welcome Lisa Fikes, President and CEO, Leadership Center for Excellence Scott Reamy, Manager Electric Distribution Design - Northwest, Dominion Energy Virginia Kristen Vaughan, Managing Director of Operations Practice, Accenture
1:40 p.m.	Leadership DNA Marty Rodgers, Market Unit Lead, US South, Accenture
2:25 p.m.	Leadership Arlington Class Speaker Kimiko Lighty, Executive Director, Restorative Arlington
2:35 p.m.	Leadership Alexandria Class Speaker Pamela Gilchrist, Director of K-12 Programs, Virginia Tech Innovation Campus
2:45 p.m.	Transformational Leadership Kate Ebner, CEO, Founder, and Leadership Coach, The Nebo Company
3:30 p.m.	Break
4:00 p.m.	Ignite Class Speaker Henry Spencer, Firefighter, Arlington County Fire Department
4:10 p.m.	Presentation of Torch Award for Ethical Leadership Presented by Scott Price, Regional Policy Director, Dominion Energy Awarded to Elizabeth Jones Valderrama, Executive Director, OAR
4:30 p.m.	Leadership for Tomorrow <i>Neil Richardson, Founder, Emergent Action</i>
5:15 p.m.	Closing Remarks
5:30 p.m.	Summit and Alumni Reception

We are grateful to our 2023 Leadership Summit Sponsors (see back).

Sponsors

Lead Sponsor



Torch Award Sponsor

Class Speaker Sponsor





Reception Sponsor



Supporting Sponsors

Dupont Circle Solutions

LMI

Marketing Partners





